

101922648

COVER SHEET

NLY

I hereby certify that this Assignment is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Washington, DC 20231, on November 9, 2001.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Marilyn D. Lytle

Marilyn G. Lytle 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 12.18-01 Kaufman Tools, Inc. Name: Vaughn L. Juhnke Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 919 17th Ave. ☐ Merger ☐ Security ☐ Change of Name City: McPherson State: KS ZIP: 67460 ☐ Other September 20, 2001 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.: 5,416.978 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Edward L. Brown, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 1100 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 125 N. Market 8. Deposit account number: City: Wichita State: KS ZIP: 67202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000055 5416978 12/19/2001 TDIAZ1 40.00 OP FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information intrue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward L. Brown, Jr. Name of Person Signing 4

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

C:\pts\misc\PTO1546-Assign-Kaufman to Juhnke

PATENT REEL: 012365 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That

Kaufman Tools, Inc., a Kansas corporation, 1622 South Washington, Wichita, Kansas 67211, hereinafter Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over all of its right, title, interest, claim and demand in and to United States Patent No. 5,416,978, dated May 23, 1995, covering a MARKING DEVICE, unto Vaughn L. Juhnke, an individual, McPherson, Kansas, hereinafter Assignee, his legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted.

And the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and directed to issue to Assignee the full and entire interest of Assignor in and to said Patent No. 5,416,978 and any other inventions, claims and rights to which Assignee is entitled by virtue hereof.

Executed this 20 day of Septenbu, 2001.

Eric Kaufman, Shareholder

Debbie Folkers, Shareholder

1

PATENT

REEL: 012365 FRAME: 0257

[Signatures for Assignment of Patent No. 5,416,978 from Kaufman Tools, Inc. to Vaughn L. Juhnke, continued.]

Brett E. McNeace for Brett E. McNeace and/or Danielle D. McNeace as Trustees of the Brett E. McNeace and Danielle D. McNeace Revocable Living Trust, dated September 14, 1999, Shareholder

Danielle D. McNeace for Brett E. McNeace and/or Danielle D. McNeace as Trustees of the Brett E. McNeace and Danielle D. McNeace Revocable Living Trust, dated September 14, 1999, Shareholder

Mark L. Mullin for Mark L. Mullin and Darlene J. Mullin as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, Shareholder

Darlene J. Mullin for Mark L. Mullin and Darlene J. Mullin as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, Shareholder